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EN 2.1.2 Schedule of Fees 
AQF Qualifications  

Course 
Code Course Title Course 

Currency 

Total Govt 
Subsidy 

(Maximum) 

Tuition Fees Additional fees Total fees Payable  

Govt Funded 
Students 

Govt Funded 
Students 
with 
Concession 

Admin Fee Material Fee 

Government 
Funded 
Students  

Govt Funded 
Students with 
Concession 

Govt Funded 
First Nations 

Students 
(Aboriginal/ 
Torres Strait 

Islander) 

Full Fee 
 

RII20720 Certificate II in Civil Construction (Traineeship, 
Non-Apprenticeship/Traineeship) Current $ 4,420.00 $ 500.00 $ 100.00 $ 750.00 $ 730.00 $ 1,980.00 $ 1,580.00 $ 1,480.00 $ 6,400.00 

            

RII30820 

Certificate III in Civil Construction Plant 
Operations 

(Traineeship, Non-Apprenticeship/Traineeship) 

Current $ 10,795.00 $ 1,400.00 $ 280.00 $ 400.00 $ 1,100.00 $ 2,900.00 $ 1,780.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 13,695.00 

            

RII30920 Certificate III in Civil Construction:  General 
Stream (Apprenticeship) Current $ 16,254.00 $ 520.00 $ 104.00 $ 350.00 $ 980.00 $ 1,850.00 $ 1,434.00 $ 1,330.00 N/A 

            

RII30920 

Certificate III in Civil Construction: Specific 
streams 

(Traineeship, Non-Apprenticeship/Traineeship) 

Current $ 9,933.00 $ 1,400.00 $ 280.00 $ 400.00 $ 780.00 $ 2,580.00 $ 1,460.00 $1,180.00 $ 12,513.00 

            

RII40720 
Certificate IV in Civil Construction: Supervision 

(Traineeship, Non-Apprenticeship/Traineeship) 
Current $ 7,310.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 200.00 $ 550.00 $ 950.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,700.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 9,810.00 

            

NWP30222  
RII30920 

Certificate III Dual Qualification Civil Construction 
/ Water Industry Operations Specialist Electives - 
Civil Construction (Traineeship, Non-
Apprenticeship/Traineeship) 

Current TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA 
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Accredited Short Courses with Government Subsidy Available 

Course 
Code Course Title Course 

Currency 

Total Govt 
Subsidy 

(Maximum) 

Tuition Fees Additional fees 

Course 
Duration 

Total fees Payable 
Group 

Booking 
Available 

 

Govt 
Funded 
Students 

Govt Funded 
Students with 
Concession 

CCF 
Member 

Admin Fee 

Non-Member 
Admin Fee 

Member 
Course Fee 

(Govt. 
Subsidised) 

Non- Member 
Course Fee 

(Govt. 
Subsidised) 

 
 

Full Fee 
 
 
 

22597VIC Course in Workplace Spotting for Service Assets 
(HLTAID011 required as prerequisite) Current $ 78.00 - - $ 160.00 $250.00 1 Day $ 160.00 $250.00 

 
$320.00  

 
Yes 

CONISS012 

 

Prepare to work safely in the construction industry 
CPCWHS1001 Current $ 150.00 - - $ 30.00 

 
$70.00 

 
1 Day $ 30.00 

 
$70.00 

 

 
$160.00  

 
Yes 

CONISS014 

Confined Space Skill Set  
RIIWHS202E Enter and work in confined spaces 
MSMPER200 Work in accordance with an issued permit 
HLTAID009 Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation 

Current $ 660.00 - - $ 0 
 

$200.00 
 

2 Days $ 0 
 

$200.00 
 

 
$570.00 

 
Yes 

CONISS021 

Trenching and Shoring Skill Set: 
RIICCM206E Support plant operations  
RIICCM210E Install trench support  
RIIRIS201E Conduct local risk control  

Current $ 594.00 - - $ 0 
 

$200.00 
 

2 Days $ 0 
 

$200.00 
 

 
$670.00 

 
Yes 

CONISS022 Remove Non-Friable Asbestos CPCCDE3014 Current $ 785.00 - - $0 
 

$200.00 
 

1 Day $0 
 

$200.00 
 

 
$390.00 

 
Yes 

RIISS00058 
RIISS00060 

TCI and TMI1 Skill Set (Practitioner) 
Traffic Controller and Management Implementer Skill Set 
for Urban Streets and Low Volume Rural Roads   

Current $1,650.00 - - $ 399.00 $ 599.00 3 Days + 
Assessment $ 399.00 $ 599.00 $ 1,399.00 Yes 

RIISS00059 
RIISS00061 

TC2 and TMI2 Skill Set (Practitioner) 
Traffic Controller and Management implementer High 
Volume Roads  

Current $800.00 - - $ 499.00 $ 699.00 2 Days + 
Assessment $ 499.00 $ 699.00 $ 1,499.00 Yes 
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Accredited Short Courses 

Course Code Course Name Duration Delivery Mode 

Total fees Payable 
Group Booking 

Available CCF Member Fee Non-Member Fee 

RIIWHS204E Working Safely from Heights 
1 Day Classroom and 

Practical $300.00 $350.00 
 

Yes 

TLID0020 Manual Handling Program: 
Shift materials safely using manual handling methods 1 Day Classroom and 

Practical $180.00 $200.00 
 

Yes 

MSMWHS216 PUASAR025 Operate breathing apparatus - MSMWHS216 Undertake confined space rescue - 
PUASAR025 1 Day  Classroom and 

Practical $350.00 $400.00 
 

Yes 

RIISS00063 TMD1 (Practitioner)  
Traffic Management Designer for Urban Streets and Low Volume Rural Roads  

3 Days + 
Assessment 

Classroom and 
Practical $ 1,199.00 $ 1,499.00 

 

Yes 

RIISS00063 TMD1 (Non-Practitioner)  
Traffic Management Designer for Urban Streets and Low Volume Rural Roads  3 Days   Classroom and 

Practical $ 950.00 $ 1,150.00 
 

Yes 
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Industry Courses & Refreshers (Non AQF Accreditation) 

Course Code & Name Duration Delivery Mode 

Total fees Payable 
Group Booking 

Available CCF Member Fee CCF Non-Member Fee 

VEDN Installation VEDN Installation of Underground Electrical Infrastructure 1 Day Classroom $350.00 $400.00 
 

Yes 

VEDN Auditor VEDN Auditor Training 1 Day Classroom $340.00 $400.00 
 

Yes 

MRWA Sewerage Installation 
Quality Accreditation MRWA Sewerage Installation Quality Accreditation 2 Days  $700.00 $750.00 

 

Yes 

MRWA Sewerage Instalment 
REFRESHER Course MRWA Sewerage Installation Quality Accreditation REFRESHER Course 6 Hours Online $350.00 $370.00 

 

Yes 

MRWA Sewerage Installation 
(THEORY ONLY) MRWA Sewerage Installation Quality Accreditation (THEORY ONLY) 1 Day Classroom $350.00 $380.00 

 

Yes 

Trench Safety Awareness Trench Safety Awareness - Virtual Classroom 4 Hours 
(approx.) Online $270.00 $320.00 

 

Yes 

Asbestos Awareness Asbestos Awareness – Virtual Classroom 2 Hours 
(approx.) Online  $80.00 $140.00 

 

Yes 

Confined spaces refresher 
program 

Refresher on the following unit codes, participants must have previously achieved: 
Enter and work in confined spaces RIIWHS202E  
Work in accordance with an issued permit MSMPER200 
Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation HLTAID009 

1 Day 
Classroom and 

Practical $300.00 $350.00 

 

Yes 

BA & Rescue Refresher 
Program 

Refresher on the following unit codes, participants must have previously achieved: 
Operate breathing apparatus - MSMWHS216 
Undertake confined space rescue - PUASAR025 

1 Day 
Classroom and 

Practical $290.00 $340.00 
 

Yes 

Internal Auditor Internal auditor - skills to ensure compliance of contractors in systems of work for 
Quality Assurance, Occupational Health and Safety and Environmental areas 1 Day Classroom $300.00 $400.00 

 

Yes 

Mobile Plant Risk Assessment 

 
 

The objective of this course is to protect people at work against risks associated 
with Mobile Plant by ensuring the identification of hazards, and the assessment and 
control of risks arising from exposure to the hazards. 

1 Day Classroom $290.00 $350.00 
 

Yes 
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Additional Fees and Charges / Additional Information   

Certificate Reprints (hard copy only) $ 55.00 Please be aware that if your course is being subsidised by the Victorian and Commonwealth Governments under the Skills First Program that 
enrolling in the above course may affect your future training options and eligibility for further government subsidised training under the Skills 
First Program. This training with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding is available to individuals who meet eligibility conditions. 

For more information on government subsidised training use the following link: https://www.vic.gov.au/skills-first 

The tuition fees are indicative and may be varied subject to individual circumstances on enrolment. Civil Contractors Federation Victoria does 
not accept prepaid fees in excess of the $1500 threshold as per the Standards for Registered Training Organisations. 
 

To be eligible for a Fee Concession for standard tuition fees related to enrolments in Skill Sets and qualifications at the Certificate IV level and 
below, the student must provide a current: a) Health Care Card issued by the Commonwealth; b) Pensioner Concession Card; or c) Veteran’s 
Gold Card. A dependent spouse or dependent child of a cardholder is also entitled to the Fee Concession. 

Please refer to the Fees, Charges and Refunds policy located at: https://www.ccfvic.com.au/training-courses/compliance/#fees-charges-refund-
policy 

 

Group Bookings can be arranged for all short courses subject to participant numbers. Fees and charges will be applied accordingly and may 
include room hire, accommodation and travel costs for regional or metro training.  
 

Travel (GST exclusive) Travel cost per KM shall be at the Government Gazetted rates.  
(When over 50km radius KMs are calculated from departure from Civil Contractors Federation 
Office – Notting Hill to training destination) 

Additional Travel costs $55.00 + GST per hour (When over 50km radius KMs are calculated from departure from Civil 
Contractors Federation Office – Notting Hill to training destination) 

Accommodation  
 

$240.00 + GST per night 
(If more than 90min travel from Civil Contractors Federation Office – Notting Hill where 
accommodation will be required) 

 

 

 

 

**The prices in schedule of fees are subject to change 

Statement of Attainment (SOA) Reprints (hard copy only) $ 65.00 

CCF Card Reprint $ 65.00 

CCF Red Card to WorkSafe Construction Induction Card $ 95.00 

NOHSC Plant Card Reprint  $ 80.00 

Replacement Tablet $320.00 

Fee for Service RPL (interview) – (GST exempt) $ 500.00  

Fee for Service RPL (per unit) $ 250.00 

Training  

Additional Training Full Day/Trainer – (GST exempt) 

Additional Training ½ Day / Trainer – (GST exempt) 

Additional Training Day /Trainer Weekend and  
Night 8pm levies – (GST exempt) 

 

Additional Single sessions (Catch ups) 

 

 

 

Room Hire / Catering (GST exclusive) 

 

 

$2,500.00 

$1,800.00 

Additional Training Day rate plus 50% loading on 
Saturday and 100% loading on Sunday.  

 

In the event a student does not attend a scheduled class 
and/or assessment, a charge of $750 (GST exempt) shall 
apply per student to conduct a ‘Catchup class’. This shall 
be capped at $2500.00 (GST exempt) per day. 

 

Training Room (large) $550.00 per day 

Training Room (small) $300.00 per day 

Catering cost subject to food selection and numbers 
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